COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 635 (2013)

Amendment No. 6 COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED (Y/N) ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N) ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N) (Y/N) FAILED TO ADOPT WITHDRAWN (Y/N) OTHER 1 Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Insurance & Banking 2 Subcommittee 3 Representative Edwards offered the following: 4 5 Amendment (with title amendment) Remove line 804 and insert: 6 7 notice of nonrenewal, cancellation, or termination at least 120 8 100 9 10 11 \_\_\_\_\_ 12 TITLE AMENDMENT Remove lines 62-63 and insert: 13 Corporation; amending s. 627.4133, F.S.; increasing 14 the amount of prior notice required with respect to 15 the nonrenewal, cancellation, or termination of 16 certain insurance policies; deleting certain 17 18 provisions that require extended periods of prior 19 594387 - h0635-line 804.docx Published On: 3/5/2013 7:32:10 PM Page 1 of 1